STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATION

DB GOALS:
PROPOSALS ISSUED 22

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK

08/07/08
07-217404

07-LA-5-15.6/16.3

OHC

BID

SUMMARY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS
ANGELES ON ROUTE 5 FROM MARIETTA
STREET UNDERCROSSING TO 0.3 KM

SOUTH OF LORENA STREET OVERCROSSING

WIDEN RAMP

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

2,441,321.00

BID245

PAGE 1

08/13/08
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
103 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID ACHS-005-2(940)E
IMG-005-2(940)E

570

PERCENT UNDER EST 43.67

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

POWELL CONSTRUCTORS

92335

COOPER MYERS A JOINT VENTURE

95741-2948

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC

92614-5706

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

26320 LESTER CIRCLE
92883

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
FUND TOTAL HB4N 6,284,000
ENGINEERS EST 5,590,525.00 AMOUNT UNDER
BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION
3,149,204.00 2
8555 BANANA AVENUE
FONTANA CA
3,429,790.91 3
P O BOX 2948
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
4,379,938.00 5
1792 KAISER AVENUE
IRVINE CA
4,549,300.00 1
INC
CORONA CA
4,583,241.80 4

SEMA CONSTRUCTION INC

6 ORCHARD SUITE 150
LAKE FOREST CA 92630

909 356-8880
00858952

FAX 909 356-1299

916 635-9370
00858149

FAX 916 635-1527

949 252-0441
00615876

FAX 949 252-0266

951 674-7352
00720483

FAX 951 674-7495

949 470-0500
00657770

FAX 949 829-0100



07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 2

08/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02

A CL
POMONA CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

MIDORI LANDSCAPE INC
SANTA ANA CA

STEINY AND COMPANY INC
BALDWIN PARK CA

WEST COAST DEMOLITION
ANAHEIM CA

ITEMS 87 THROUGH 93

ITEMS 12, 14, 18 THRU 22 AND 94 THRU 100

ITEMS 63, 71, 72 AND 87 THRU 93

ITEMS 42 THRU 46

ITEM 102

ITEMS 26, 29, 30, 57 AND 58



07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 3

08/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC
RIVERSIDE CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC
CORONA CA

STEINY AND COMPANY INC
BALDWIN PARK CA

WEST COAST DEMOLITION
ANAHEIM CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 17 AND 83 THRU 86 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 12, 14, 18 THRU 22 AND 94 THRU 100 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 51 THRU 54 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 28, 63, 64, 71, 72, 80 AND 90 THRU 93 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 42 THRU 46 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 101 AND 102 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 26, 27, 29, 30 AND 57 THRU 59 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

ITEMS 17 AND 83 THRU 86

ITEMS 26, 29 (PARTIAL), 30 (PARTIAL) AND 59

ITEMS 71 AND 72



BIDDER ID

07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

08/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 PACIFIC ELECTRIC ITEMS 101 AND 102
WHITTIER CA
PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC ITEMS 42 THRU 46
CORONA CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL ITEMS 12, 14, 18 THRU 22, 34 (PARTIAL) AND 94 THRU 99
RIALTO CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 CAL STRIPE INC STRIPING (PARTIAL)

SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

MIDORI LANDSCAPE INC
SANTA ANA CA

STEINY AND COMPANY INC
BALDWIN PARK CA

REINFORCED STEEL (PARTIAL)

PLANTING AND IRRIGATION (PARTIAL)

ITEM 102 (PARTIAL)

TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC ITEMS 67 THRU 69 (PARTIAL)

TEMPE AZ



07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245
PAGE 5
08/13/08

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04

A CL
CHINO HILLS CA

AREA WEST FENCE CO
LAKESIDE CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARRIS REBAR
DIAMOND BAR CA

MILE MARKER CONSTRUCTION
BEAUMONT CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP INC
CORONA CA

STEINY AND COMPANY INC
BALDWIN PARK CA

WEST COAST DEMOLITION
ANAHEIM CA

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

ITEMS

87 THRU 93

17 AND 83 THRU 86

12, 14, 18 THRU 22, 94 THRU 100 AND 103

26, 29, 30 AND 59

63, 71, 72 AND 87 THRU 93

49, 50, 55 AND 56

ITEMS 42 THRU 46
ITEM 102
ITEMS 57 AND 58



07-217404 BID245

07-LA-5-15 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 6
08/07/08 08/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD WDAY 320 2,000.00 640,000.00
3 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
4 (S) 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
5 074031 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM M 340 10.00 3,400.00
6 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 13 100.00 1,300.00
7 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
8 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00 7,500.00
9 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 6,000.00 6,000.00
10 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
11 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 5 100.00 500.00
12 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) M 1,110 1.00 1,110.00
13 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 35 20.00 700.00
14 (S) 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 450 3.00 1,350.00
15 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 1,940 30.00 58,200.00
16 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 42 300.00 12,600.00
17 (S) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 140 6.00 840.00
18 (S) 150704 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC M 1,420 4.00 5,680.00
STRIPE
19 (S) 150710 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE M 3,420 1.00 3,420.00
20 (S) 150714 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 2,710 1.00 2,710.00
21 (S) 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 84 20.00 1,680.00
22 (8) 150722 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 2,020 1.00 2,020.00
23 150744 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) EA 1 100.00 100.00
24 150747 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 100.00 200.00
(STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
25 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE M 150 5.00 750.00
26 150846 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT M2 550 35.00 19,250.00
27 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB M 19 50.00 950.00
28 155003 CAP INLET EA 7 900.00 6,300.00
29 157561 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
30 157562 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
31 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 2,600 40.00 104,000.00
33 190107 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Y-1) M3 1,040 5.00 5,200.00

(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
34 (S) 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00



07-217404 BID245

07-LA-5-15 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 7
08/07/08 08/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
35 (F) 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) M3 150 60.00 9,000.00
36 (F) 192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) M3 871 60.00 52,260.00
37 (F) 192057 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Y-1) M3 277 20.00 5,540.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
38 (F) 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) M3 300 60.00 18,000.00
39 (F) 193013 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) M3 1,002 60.00 60,120.00
40 (F) 193031 PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING M3 72 100.00 7,200.00
WALL)
41 (F) 193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL M3 7 200.00 1,400.00
42 (S8) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 18,000.00 18,000.00
43 (S) 014210 EXTENDED IRRIGATION CROSSOVER M 4 400.00 1,600.00
44 (S) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
45 (SF)208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
46 (S) 208310 IRRIGATION SLEEVE M 55 100.00 5,500.00
47 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) M3 4 100.00 400.00
48 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 960 75.00 72,000.00
49 280000 LEAN CONCRETE BASE M3 610 200.00 122,000.00
50 014211 LEAN CONCRETE BASE (RAPID SETTING) M3 110 400.00 44,000.00
51 390133 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE B) TONN 110 200.00 22,000.00
52 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) M 47 13.00 611.00
53 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) M 220 13.00 2,860.00
54 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) M 9 13.00 117.00
55 401000 CONCRETE PAVEMENT M3 1,190 240.00 285,600.00
56 014212 CONCRETE PAVEMENT M3 230 600.00 138,000.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
57 404092 SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT M 1,350 30.00 40,500.00
58 404094 SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT M 1,180 40.00 47,200.00
59 (S) 420201 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE M2 82 60.00 4,920.00
PAVEMENT
60 (F) 510051 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING M3 60 300.00 18,000.00
61 (F) 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE M3 156 1,000.00 156,000.00
62 (F) 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL M3 513 425.00 218,025.00
63 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB M3 34 900.00 30,600.00
(TYPE R)
64 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION M3 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
65 (F) 511035 ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT M2 300 200.00 60,000.00
66 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL M 185 60.00 11,100.00

67 515041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY M3 18 2,600.00 46,800.00



07-217404 BID245

07-LA-5-15 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
08/07/08 08/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
68 (F) 515042 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY M2 255 125.00 31,875.00
69 014213 PREPARE CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE M2 260 25.00 6,500.00
70 519120 JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM) M 13 80.00 1,040.00
71 (SF)520102 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) KG 30,707 3.00 92,121.00
72 (SF)520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) KG 26,192 3.50 91,672.00
73 560239 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN M2 5.8 100.00 580.00
(2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)
74 014214 METAL (SOUND WALL MOUNTED SIGN) KG 290 10.00 2,900.00
75 562004 METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN) KG 110 12.00 1,320.00
76 566013 ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE EA 1 100.00 100.00
BRACKET METHOD)
77 650069 450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 26 600.00 15,600.00
78 650075 600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE M 5 1,000.00 5,000.00
79 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 8 2,000.00 16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION)
80 (8) 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) M2 300 100.00 30,000.00
81 (SF)750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL KG 296 3.00 888.00
82 (8) 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) M2 26 200.00 5,200.00
83 (8) 839521 CABLE RAILING M 47 75.00 3,525.00
84 (S) 839541 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
85 (S) 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
86 (S) 839604 CRASH CUSHION (REACT 9CBB) EA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
87 839701 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60) M 15 160.00 2,400.00
88 839703 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C) M 37 250.00 9,250.00
89 014215 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D) MODIFIED M 10 200.00 2,000.00
90 014216 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732B) MODIFIED M 14 400.00 5,600.00
91 (F) 839725 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736) M 30 30.00 900.00
92 (F) 839726 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A) M 212 240.00 50,880.00
93 839731 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B) M 16 460.00 7,360.00
94 (8) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING M2 150 3.00 450.00
95 (S) 840561 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 2,630 1.00 2,630.00
96 (S) 840563 200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 700 2.00 1,400.00
97 (S) 840570 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 2,740 1.00 2,740.00
(BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)
98 (S) 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) M 2,360 .50 1,180.00
99 (8) 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 1,330 2.00 2,660.00
100 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 830 4.00 3,320.00
101 (S) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00

SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION



BID245

07-217404

07-LA-5-15 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9

08/07/08 08/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
102 (S) 861504 MODIFY LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
103 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 130,000.00 130,000.00

TOTAL 3,149,204.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

150.
65.

66.

17.
2,000.
17,000.
11,400.
20,000.
37.

56.
5,000.

83.
55.
110.
90.

SUMMARY

370,000.
150.

2.

50.

6.

60.

350.

27.

370000.
750.
2442.
1750.
2700.
116400.
14700.
3780.
2556.
6156.
4878 .
252.
2222.
300.
300.
1050.
16500.
1292.
8400.
30000.
15000.
20000.
143000.
62400.
5000.
9000.
52260.
16620.
21000.
80160.

INING

BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

2,500.00 2500
700.00 224000
11,000.00 11000
2,000.00 2000
14.00 4760
200.00 2600
50,000.00 50000
11,000.00 11000
10,500.00 10500.
175,000.00 175000.
55.00 275.
1.20 1332.
40.00 1400.
4.40 1980.
61.00 118340.
300.00 12600.
18.00 2520.
1.70 2414.
1.10 3762.
1.10 2981.
12.00 1008.
.90 1818.
110.00 110.
55.00 110.
23.00 3450.
21.00 11550.
115.00 2185.
1,650.00 11550.
32,000.00 32000.
15,000.00 15000.
20,000.00 20000.
80.00 208000.
69.00 71760.
7,500.00 7500.
425.00 63750.
130.00 113230.
70.00 19390.
78.00 23400.
135.00 135270.

BID245
PAGE 10
08/13/08

15,000.
200,000.
500.

2.

38.

6.

63.

320.

54.

1,200.
30,000.
13,000.
25,000.

43.
27.
1,800.

230.
27.
120.
49.

1950.
6600.
1102.
8400.
30000.
13000.
25000.
111800.
28080.
1800.
8400.
200330.
7479 .
36000.
49098.



ITEM

07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

560.

SUMMARY

850.
450.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 270.00 19440
00 345.00 2415
00 16,500.00 16500
00 630.00 2520
00 5,500.00 5500
00 13,200.00 13200
00 40.00 2200
00 550.00 2200
00 100.00 96000
00 250.00 152500
00 480.00 52800
00 290.00 31900
00 16.00 752
00 16.50 3630
00 24.00 216
00 370.00 440300
00 1,075.00 247250
00 12.00 16200
00 29.00 34220
00 100.00 8200
00 735.00 44100
00 2,600.00 405600
00 770.00 395010
00 1,100.00 37400
00 3,300.00 3300
00 220.00 66000
00 75.00 13875
00 7,000.00 126000
00 86.00 21930
00 21.00 5460
00 650.00 8450
80 3.00 92121
20 3.50 91672
00 230.00 1334
00 35.00 10150
00 37.00 4070
00 110.00 110
00 425.00 11050
00 1,320.00 6600

BID245
PAGE 11
08/13/08
FIFTH
AMOUNT
99.00 7128
140.00 980
000.00 24000
520.00 2080
000.00 15000
000.00 22000
100.00 5500
600.00 2400
69.00 66240
200.00 122000
470.00 51700
180.00 19800
12.00 564
12.00 2640
12.00 108
380.00 452200
490.00 112700
35.00 47250
47.00 55460
54.00 4428
500.00 30000
200.00 499200
150.00 589950
830.00 28220
000.00 2000
450.00 135000
70.00 12950
300.00 59400
175.00 44625
23.00 5980
640.00 8320
2.80 85979
3.30 86433
200.00 1160
24.00 6960
24.00 2640
150.00 150
340.00 8840
760.00 3800



ITEM

07-217404
07-LA-5-15
08/07/08

170,000.

170000.

3,429,790.91

SUMMARY

4,379,938.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 1,250.00 10000
00 59.00 17700
00 7.50 2220
00 130.00 3380
00 70.00 3290
00 3,850.00 3850
00 8,250.00 8250
00 60,500.00 60500
00 360.00 5400
00 490.00 18130
00 360.00 3600
00 400.00 5600
00 320.00 9600
00 240.00 50880
00 530.00 8480
00 3.00 450
00 1.00 2630
00 2.20 1540
00 .80 2192
00 .50 1180
00 1.40 1862
00 3.30 2739
00 1,100.00 1100
00 80,000.00 80000.
00 370,507.00 370507.

4,549,300.00

BID245
PAGE 12
08/13/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
800.00 6400
50.00 15000
8.00 2368
210.00 5460
97.00 4559
4,100.00 4100
4,100.00 4100
50,000.00 50000
177.00 2655
335.00 12395
170.00 1700
210.00 2940
150.00 4500
150.00 31800
265.00 4240
40.00 6000
1.10 2893
2.30 1610
1.10 3014
55 1298
1.20 1596
2.30 1909
5,400.00 5400
83,400.00 83400.
400,000.00 400000.

4,583,241.80



